Town of Becket Conservation Commission Meeting Notice

Thursday, August 21, 2014 Becket Town Hall, 557 Main Street at 6:30 PM

AGENDA

- 1. Approval of minutes of the July 17, 2014 meeting.
- 2. Request for Determination of Applicability. Robert Conry of 45 Tecumseh Drive, Map 211 Lot 27. Replace existing walkway to the front of the house and patio at the back of the house with new "Goshen Stone" walkway and patio. Repair stone walls and fill in gaps at the lake front rip-rap to prevent erosion.
- 3. Request for Determination of Applicability. Charles & Rica Timman of 3529 Jacobs Ladder Road, Map 202 Lot 49. Stump-grinding stumps and roots in the upper side garden area and beside the side porch, removing woody debris and covering altered areas with topsoil and grass seed.
- 4. Notice of Intent Aquatic Control Technology for Sherwood Forest Lakes District. Cutting and harvesting nuisance native aquatic plant growth to maintain Desirable open water habitat in the several Sherwood Forest Ponds, Map 216.
- Request for Determination of Applicability. Mike Kulig of Berkshire Engineering for David Neelon. Property at 193 Long Bow Lane West, Map 213 Lot 75. Subsurface disposal system upgrade in the 100 foot buffer zone of Long Bow Lake.
- 6. Request for Determination of Applicability. Shannon Boomsma of White Engineering for William Cullen (WMC HOLDINGS LLC). Property at 263 Tyringham Road, Map 404 Lot 49.4. Cleaning up slash material and downed trees left over after a logging operation by a former owner. A portion of the work will take place in the 200 foot Riverfront Resource Area of a perennial stream.
- Ratification of an Emergency Certification issued on August 4, 2014 for installation of flow control devices in a beaver dam +/- 2000 feet downstream of property at 194 Robinwood West.
- 8. Public Comment / Question Time

August 21, 2014 Page 2

MISCELLANEOUS

- A. Discussion concerning permitting issues for hand-pulling native aquatic plants Center Pond Weed Project.
- B. Discussion concerning revoking a 3 year NOI (sic) Carl Rosenstein

This meeting is being held in accordance with M.G.L. Chapter 131 Section 40 of the Wetland Protection Act.